CuSO4.5H2O 0.04g  

vi. Co(NO3)2.6H2O 0.023g  

3.5 Cultivation of Algal Species 

Ten milliliters of stock one was dispensed into an already autoclaved conical flask. One milliliter 

each of stock two to nine were added to the same flask containing the stock one. Nine hundred 

and eighty-two (982) milliliters of distilled water was then added to the resulting mixture of the 

stock solutions to make up 1 litre. The mixture was then autoclaved at 121
o
C, 15 psi for 

15minutes and allowed to cooled. The above procedure was replicated six times in six different